September 2023
October 2023
Total

Outcome

Disclaimer Prior to Assessment

Independent

Independence whilst awaiting other services
KEaH bridging POC

Enablement to Reduce Ongoing Social Care Needs
Readmitted

POC Social Services

Enablement to Independence

Respite Bed

POC Private

RIP

SIS

Rehab Bed

Health/ CHC Pathway

Long Term Placement in Residential Home
Total

Bridging clients
September 2023

Agreed for Enablement awaiting capacity
Agreed for Respite Bed awaiting capacity
Awaiting response from Enablement
Awaiting response from Social Services

October 2023

Agreed for Enablement awaiting capacity
Awaiting response from Enablement
Awaiting response from Social Services

Total

Sum of days
between
Service Start

Number of starts & 5 day end

332
395
727

2188
2677
4865

Average
days
between
Service Start
& 5 day end
6.6
6.8
6.7

September 2023 October 2023 Total

4 4
103 114
2 2
1
130 142
42 46
23 18
7 12
4 4
7 13
2 1
5 31
1
1 6
2
332 395
Sum of
number of
unique count bridging days
119 880
20 39
1 17
88 706
10 118
169 926
27 39
134 820
8 67
288 1806
where an end
date was

stated

217

272
88
41
19
20

36

727



5-Day Service End Date - used as had a date present for every row
There were 424 failed discharges or referrals in this period

September 2023 October 2023 Total

East Kent 59 78 137
North Kent 75 99 174
Swale 27 27 54
West Kent Maidstone 68 88 156
West Kent Tunbridge 103 103 206

727 727 727 727



